
NOTES

-1 hour fire resistance rating although
only 45 minutes necessary by code.

-Normal conversations are not audible,
but loud sounds may be transmitted
through the partition.

-No STC rating.

-Wall assembly width: 4 7
8".

NOTES

-Nonrated partition.

-Drain connected to gray water.

-STC rating- not tested.

-Wall assembly width: 4 5
8".

5
8"" Gypsum Board Each Side,

Fire-Rated for 1-Hour Rated Partitions
Metal Runner Channel;
Fasten at 2'-0" O.C.
Fire Resistant Sealant at Base, Both
 Sides of Partition
Concrete Slab

Access Flooring Base Supports

Wall Base

Access Floor Panels

5
8" Gypsum Board Each Side, Fire-Rated for 1-Hour Rated Partitions.

Metal Runner Channel; Fasten at 2'-0" O.C.

Fill all voids with fire-rated sealer when required for fire-rating.

Concrete slab

Wall Angle, Typ.

NOTES

-Seal all joints, penetrations, and
openings with sealant to keep STC
rating.

-Seal gaps where ducts penetrate
partitions to keep STC rating.

-Stagger Junction boxes so they are not
back-to-back.

-STC 50.

-One-Hour Fire Rated but does not
need fire rating between tenants.

-Wall Assembly Width: 43
8"

1 1
2" Sound Insulation

43
8"

[111mm]

Metal Runner Channel; Fasten at 2'-0" O.C.

5
8"" Gypsum Board Each Side.

Metal Runner Channel;
Fasten at 2'-0" O.C.

Concrete Slab

Access Flooring Base Supports

Wall Base

Access Floor Panels

5
8" Gypsum Board Each Side, Fire-Rated for 1-Hour Rated Partitions.

Metal Runner Channel; Fasten at 2'-0" O.C.

Fill all voids with fire-rated sealer when required for fire-rating.

Concrete slab

5
8"Plywood on load baring side of wall

47
8"

 [124mm]

Concrete Slab

Access Floor Panels

11
4"

[32mm]

15
8"

[42mm]
3
4"

[19mm]1"
 [26mm]

3"
[77mm]

Concrete Slab

Access Flooring
Base Supports

Access Floor Panels

Concrete slab

1
4"Diameter SS Self
Tapping Screw

GSKY SS Frame

GSKY Irrigation Drip Line

Horizontal Steel Member
at GSKY Frame Screw
Locations

2" Drain Pipe with
Screen Cover

Stainless Gutter Drain

Strip of Membrane
Over Gutter

Steel Structure

GSKY Trim Mounting
Angle

GSKY Standard Green
Wall Panel

1
2"

[13mm]

1"
[26mm]

3"
[77mm]

45
8"

[118mm]

25
8"

[65mm]

13
8"

[34mm]

3"
[77mm]

3 5/8" Metal Studs, fasten at 2`-0" O.C.

5
8"" Gypsum Board Each Side, Fire-Rated for 1-Hour Rated Partitions.

1 1
2" SAFB

43
8"

[111mm]

11
2"

[38mm]

3 5
8" Metal Studs, fasten at 2`-0" O.C.

5
8"" Gypsum Board Each Side

5
8"" Plywood

35
8"

[92mm]

5
8"

[16mm]

47
8"

[124mm]

15
8"

[42mm]

11
4"

[32mm]

3
4"

[19mm] 1"
 [26mm]

3
8"

 [10mm]

1
2"

[13mm]

3"
[77mm]

10"
[254mm]

1'-6"
[459mm]

10"
[254mm]

1'-6"
[459mm]

10"
[254mm]

1'-6"
[459mm]

3 5
8" Metal Studs, fasten at 2`-0" O.C.

5
8"" Gypsum Board Each Side

5
8"

[16mm]

11
4"

[32mm]
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